ADOPTION “11.08.071 General Requirements” of the Apple
Valley Subdivisions is hereby added as follows:

A D O P T I O N

11.08.071 General Requirements(Added)

1. All residential driveways shall comply with access requirements that support fire apparatus
weighing up to seventy-five thousand (75,000) pounds.

2. Driveways must meet applicable provisions of the 2006 Utah Wildland-Urban Interface
(WUI) Code and the 2021 International Fire Code (IFC).

3. These requirements apply to all new residential driveways within town limits and do not
apply to public roads or high-volume residential streets.